achieved had the companies always been combined, or the future result that the combined company will experience after the Exchange
Transaction is consummated.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable under the
circumstances. The unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes and assumptions
and the historical financial statements of the Company and AGI.

On November 14, 2013, the Company consummated transactions pursuant to a Share Exchange Agreement (the “Share Exchange
Agreement”) with AGI dated November 14, 2013 by and among the Company and the stockholders of the Company whereby the
Company’s Stockholders transferred 100% of the outstanding shares of common stock of the Company held by them, in exchange for an
aggregate of 1,151,288 newly issued shares of the Company’s common stock with a par value $.001 per share (“Common Stock”) for
575,644 shares of AGI.

F-11

Zewar Jewellery
Unaudited Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheet

African
Graphite,

Inc.
September

30,

Zewar
Jewellery,

Inc.
July 31,

  2013   2013   Adjustments   Consolidated
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash  $ -  $ 8,858   $ 8,858
Total current assets   -   8,858   8,858

Total assets  $ -  $ 8,858   $ 8,858

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ DEFICIT
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 4,967  $ 525   $ 5,492
Related party payables   4,000   -   4,000
Total current liabilities   8,967   525   9,492

Total liabilities   8,967   525   9,492

Stockholders’ equity (deficit):
Common stock - $.001 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized;
575,644 shares outstanding   576   620 a   (576)   735
   a   115
Additional paid-in capital   -   46,380 b   (9,543)   37,413
   a   576
   a   (115)
Accumulated deficit   (9,543)   (38,667)b   9,543 a   (38,667)
Total  stockholders' deficit   (8,967)   8,333   (519)
Total liabilities and stockholders' deficit  $ -  $ 8,858   $ 8,973

F-12

Zewar Jewellery, Inc.
Unaudited Proforma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Period form Inception [August 29, 2013] to September 30, 3013 for African Graphite, Inc.
For the Nine Months Ended July 31, 2013 Zewar Jewellery, Inc.

FROM AUGUST 29, 2013 (INCEPTION) TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

African
Graphite, Inc.

From Inception
[August 29,

2013] to
September 30,

2013

Zewar
Jewellery,

Inc.
For the Nine

Months
Ended

July 31,
2013  Adjustments Consolidated

INCOME  $ -  $ -   $ -

OPERATING EXPENSES

Organizational expenses   576   -   576

General and administrative expenses   -   16,192   16,192

Professional fees   8,967   21,440   30,407

Total Operating Expenses   9,543   37,632   47,175

NET LOSS APPLICABLE TO COMMON SHARES  $ (9,543)  $ (37,632)   $ (47,175)

NET LOSS PER BASIC AND DILUTED SHARES  $ (0.02)  $ (0.01)   $ (0.01)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING   505,869   3,761,905   3,360,000

Pro Forma adjustments:

(a)  575,644 shares cancelled and 2 for 1 issuance of 1,151,288 in respect to the share exchange agreement
(b)  Transfer of the accumulated deficit during the exploration stage to additional paid in capital.

F-13

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by
the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.